Pitt.-Johnstown (2-3,0-0 PSAC) -vs- D'Youville (2-3,0-0 ECC)

11/18/24 at Saints Center Gym, Buffalo, NY

Date: 11/18/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::eerl:dg;\%ce):P&O Pitt.-Johnstown 45 41 86

Site: Saints Center Gym, Buffalo, NY D'Youville 39 51 90

Referees: Olivia Lewis, Joshua Anderson, Peter Eberz

Pitt.-Johnstown 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Rose,Jay * 29 7-12 4-7 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 21

00 Dillon,Sean =3 34 3-6 0-3 10-12 0-1 1 3 5 4 0 1 16

23  Smith,Ryan * 28 4-9 0-1 4-4 1-5 6 5 1 3 0 0 12

02  Cugini,Vinnie =3 24  4-9 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 11

32 Forup,Baden * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

05 Bilinsky,Adam 22 4-7 0-1 3-3 3-2 5 5 0 4 0 3 11

50 Watts,Nick 25 2-6 0-1 4-4 3-4 7 4 1 2 0 0 8

08 Kromka,Will 9 1-3 0-2 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5

15  Bilinsky,Tyler 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

40  Sechler,Elijah 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 6-18 28-31 13-21 34 22 11 18 0 4 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 14-14 100.00 %

Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 3-12 25.00 % 14-17 82.35%

Total 26-56 46.4 % 6-18 33.3% 28-31 90.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Bilinsky,Adam Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

D'Youville 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Moore,Justin * 33 11-19 1-2 10-12 6-3 9 2 0 1 2 1 33

03  Turner,Jordan =3 21  6-8 2-4 3-5 2-0 2 4 2 1 0 0 17

01 Fontes-Jules,Renard * 30 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 1 6

06  Scruggs,Ti =3 11 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 0 4

11 Hutchins,Noah * 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2

07  Trice,Trayton 24 5-11 3-6 1-3 4-5 9 4 1 1 0 1 14

00 Simmons,Jaylin 22 2-7 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 7

05 Warren,Elisha 15 1-6 0-3 2-2 4-0 4 3 0 1 0 1 4

02  St. Louis,Nelson 12 1-3 1-3 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3

04 Matsell,Dawson 14 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-71 8-30 20-31 20-20 40 22 11 12 3 6 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-36 38.89 % 5-15 33.33 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 17-35 48.57 % 3-15 20.00 % 14-24 58.33 %

Total 31-71 43.7 % 8-30 26.7 % 20-31 64.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Matsell,Dawson, (1)
Warren,Elisha

Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22

Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt.-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
19:49 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CUGINI,VINNIE 19:24 3-2 V1
ASSIST by DILLON,SEAN --
FOUL by FORUP,BADEN 19:05
19:05 3-3 GOOD FT by SCRUGGS,TI
19:03 MISS FT by SCRUGGS,TI

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JUSTIN
19:00 3-5 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE(in the paint) 18:38

18:38 BLOCK by MOORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:33 FOUL by SCRUGGS,TI
MISS JUMPER by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS, TI
18:12 3-7 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TURNER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint) 17:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:54 BLOCK by SCRUGGS,TI
TURNOVER by SMITH,RYAN 17:49

17:38 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JUSTIN
17:32 3-9 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,JAY 17:20 69 H3
ASSIST by DILLON,SEAN --

17:07 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:06 FOUL by SCRUGGS,TI
16:56 FOUL by SCRUGGS,TI
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 16:56 7-9 H?2
16:56 SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,TI
16:56 SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 16:56 8-9 H1
16:37 TURNOVER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,JAY(in the paint) 16:22
REBOUND OFF by FORUP,BADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 16:19 10-9 V1
16:06 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TRICE, TRAYTON
15:55 10-12 H2 GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON
-- ASSIST by TURNER,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint) 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JUSTIN
15:23 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by FORUP,BADEN --
15:05 FOUL by TURNER,JORDAN
15:05 SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
15:05 SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:05
GOOD LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE(in the paint) 15:01 12-12

ASSIST by SMITH,RYAN --
14:49 12-15 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE 14:41
REBOUND OFF by CUGINI,VINNIE o=
GOOD 3PTR by CUGINI,VINNIE 14:24 15-15

ASSIST by DILLON,SEAN o=
14:04 TURNOVER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
14:04 SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTIN



14:04 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS LAYUP by FORUP,BADEN(in the paint) 13:52
== REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
FOUL by FORUP,BADEN 13:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,RYAN 13:43
SUB OUT by FORUP,BADEN 13:43
SUB IN by BILINSKY,ADAM 13:43
SUB IN by WATTS,NICK 13:43
13:36 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by DILLON,SEAN --
TURNOVER by DILLON,SEAN 13:28
13:28 STEAL by MATSELL,DAWSON
13:20 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JORDAN
FOUL by WATTS,NICK 13:17
13:17 15-16 H1 GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDAN
13:17 SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
13:17 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
13:17 15-17 H2 GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,JAY 12:57
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,NICK ==
TURNOVER by DILLON,SEAN 12:52
12:42 MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by CUGINI,VINNIE 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
12:11 TURNOVER by TURNER,JORDAN
STEAL by DILLON,SEAN 12:11
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:06 17-17
11:47 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
STEAL by BILINSKY,ADAM 11:47

GOOD LAYUP by BILINSKY,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:41 19-17 V2
ASSIST by WATTS,NICK =

11:28 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by WATTS,NICK 11:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28
11:28 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
11:28 SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
11:28 SUB OUT by WARREN,ELISHA
11:28 SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
11:28 SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH
11:28 SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by DILLON,SEAN 11:28
SUB OUT by ROSE,JAY 11:28
SUB OUT by CUGINI,VINNIE 11:28
SUB IN by KROMKA,WILL 11:28
SUB IN by BILINSKY,TYLER 11:28
SUB IN by SECHLER,ELIJAH 11:28
11:28 19-20 H1 GOOD FT by TURNER,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BILINSKY,ADAM(in the paint) 11:13
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:58 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KROMKA, WILL =
10:50 SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON
10:50 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON
GOOD JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM 10:44 21-20 V1

10:18 21-23 H2 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by MATSELL,DAWSON

09:59 FOUL by TURNER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by KROMKA,WILL 09:59 22-23 H1
GOOD FT by KROMKA,WILL 09:59 23-23

09:59 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDAN



GOOD FT by KROMKA,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SECHLER,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SECHLER,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by KROMKA, WILL
TURNOVER by KROMKA,WILL

MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SECHLER,ELIJAH
SUB IN by DILLON,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,WILL(in the paint)

ASSIST by DILLON,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BILINSKY, TYLER

GOOD FT by WATTS,NICK

GOOD FT by WATTS,NICK

STEAL by BILINSKY,ADAM
TURNOVER by BILINSKY,ADAM

FOUL by KROMKA,WILL

TURNOVER by BILINSKY,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by BILINSKY,ADAM

SUB OUT by KROMKA,WILL
SUB OUT by BILINSKY, TYLER
SUB IN by CUGINI,VINNIE
SUB IN by SMITH,RYAN

SUB OUT by BILINSKY,ADAM
SUB IN by ROSE,JAY

GOOD FT by BILINSKY,ADAM
TURNOVER by WATTS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,NICK
MISS JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE

07:07

06:53
06:53
06:42
06:17

06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:53
05:53
05:48
05:48
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:30
05:30
05:24

05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:01

04:53

24-23

26-23

26-25

26-27

28-27
28-29
30-29

32-29

33-29

34-29

34-30

34-31

35-31

V1

V3

V1

H1

V1
H1
V1

V3

V4

V5

V4

V3

V4

SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA

FOUL by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)
FOUL by TRICE,TRAYTON

TURNOVER by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

FOUL by WARREN,ELISHA

SUB OUT by WARREN,ELISHA

SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH

SUB IN by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by MATSELL,DAWSON

STEAL by TRICE,TRAYTON

GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON

SUB IN by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

STEAL by MOORE,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WATTS,NICK
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JAY

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,NICK
TURNOVER by WATTS,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,RYAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,RYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN

GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by CUGINI,VINNIE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,RYAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,SEAN(in the paint)

35-34

35-37

36-37
37-37

38-37

39-37

41-37

42-37

43-37

43-39

45-39

V1

H2

H1

V1

V2

V4

V 5

V6

V4

V6

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
MISS 3PTR by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by ST. LOUIS,NELSON
GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON

SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

FOUL by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

MISS JUMPER by MATSELL,DAWSON

FOUL by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
SUB IN by TURNER,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JUSTIN

FOUL by TURNER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB OUT by ST. LOUIS,NELSON
SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDAN

SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA

SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON

SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON

REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JUSTIN

GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt.-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville

SUB OUT by WATTS,NICK 20:00

SUB IN by FORUP,BADEN 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
20:00 SUB OUT by WARREN,ELISHA
20:00 SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON



20:00 SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

20:00 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by SCRUGGS, TI
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,JAY 19:49 48-39 V9

ASSIST by CUGINI,VINNIE =

19:31 48-41 V7 GOOD LAYUP by SCRUGGS,TI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CUGINI,VINNIE 19:23

19:23 STEAL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(fastbreak)(in
19:18 48-43 V5 the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JAY 19:03
19:03 BLOCK by MOORE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH
FOUL by DILLON,SEAN 18:58
18:58 MISS FT by MOORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:58 48-44 V4 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by SMITH,RYAN 18:43
FOUL by SMITH,RYAN 18:31
18:31 48-45 V3 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN
18:31 48-46 V2 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by CUGINI,VINNIE 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
17:49 MISS LAYUP by SCRUGGS, TI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYAN --
17:47 FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN 17:36

== REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS,TI
17:25 MISS 3PTR by SCRUGGS,TI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,JAY 17:13 51-46 V5
ASSIST by CUGINI,VINNIE ==

17:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:10
17:10 FOUL TECH by TEAM
17:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROSE,JAY 17:10 52-46 V6
GOOD FT by ROSE,JAY 17:10 53-46 V7
17:02 53-48 V5 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint) 16:48 55-48 V7
ASSIST by FORUP,BADEN --
FOUL by DILLON,SEAN 16:35
16:35 SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,TI
16:35 SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON
16:32 55-50 V5 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by DILLON,SEAN 16:14
16:14 STEAL by HUTCHINS,NOAH
16:09 55-52 V3 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH
15:51 FOUL by TURNER,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:51 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDAN
15:51 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 15:51 56-52 V4
MISS FT by DILLON,SEAN 15:51
== REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JUSTIN
15:39 56-54 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
15:27 FOUL by TRICE,TRAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint) 15:21 58-54 V4
14:55 58-56 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MATSELL,DAWSON
TURNOVER by CUGINI,VINNIE 14:40

14:28 TURNOVER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD



MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RYAN
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,JAY

SUB OUT by ROSE,JAY
SUB OUT by FORUP,BADEN
SUB IN by BILINSKY,ADAM
SUB IN by WATTS,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by CUGINI,VINNIE(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,RYAN

FOUL by BILINSKY,ADAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,RYAN
SUB IN by KROMKA,WILL

FOUL by DILLON,SEAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by DILLON,SEAN
SUB OUT by CUGINI,VINNIE
SUB IN by BILINSKY,TYLER
SUB IN by SECHLER,ELIJAH

FOUL by SECHLER,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by SECHLER,ELIJAH

FOUL TECH by BILINSKY,ADAM
TURNOVER by BILINSKY,ADAM

TURNOVER by SECHLER,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by BILINSKY,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SECHLER,ELIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BILINSKY,ADAM

60-56

60-58

62-58

62-60
64-60

64-61

64-62

64-63

64-66

64-68

V4

V2

V4

V2
V4

V3

V2

V1

H2

H4

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB IN by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND OFF by TRICE, TRAYTON

GOOD DUNK by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRICE, TRAYTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by MATSELL,DAWSON

GOOD FT by TRICE, TRAYTON
SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTIN
SUB IN by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

MISS FT by TRICE,TRAYTON

REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELISHA

GOOD FT by WARREN,ELISHA
SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON
SUB IN by SCRUGGS, TI
GOOD FT by WARREN,ELISHA

GOOD 3PTR by ST. LOUIS,NELSON
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

FOUL TECH by MATSELL,DAWSON
TURNOVER by MATSELL,DAWSON
SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS,TI
TURNOVER by MOORE,JUSTIN



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SECHLER,ELIJAH

SUB IN by ROSE,JAY
GOOD FT by ROSE,JAY

SUB OUT by KROMKA,WILL
SUB IN by DILLON,SEAN

STEAL by BILINSKY,ADAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,JAY

SUB IN by SMITH,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WATTS,NICK

FOUL by BILINSKY,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by BILINSKY,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by WATTS,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BILINSKY,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BILINSKY, TYLER
SUB IN by ROSE,JAY

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WATTS,NICK

GOOD FT by WATTS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by BILINSKY,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,JAY(in the paint)

09:50
09:30

65-68

67-68

67-69

68-69
69-69

69-71

69-74
71-74

H3

H1

H2

H1

H2

H5
H3

STEAL by WARREN,ELISHA
MISS DUNK by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by WARREN,ELISHA

SUB OUT by MOORE,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by SCRUGGS, TI
TURNOVER by WARREN,ELISHA

REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS,TI

MISS FT by ST. LOUIS,NELSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MATSELL,DAWSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MATSELL,DAWSON

SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
SUB IN by MOORE,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,TI
SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS FT by MOORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN

FOUL by WARREN,ELISHA

SUB OUT by WARREN, ELISHA

SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

MISS 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19

05:19 SUB OUT by ST. LOUIS,NELSON
05:19 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDAN
05:12 MISS 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

== REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JUSTIN
FOUL by SMITH,RYAN 05:09
05:09 71-75 H4 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN
05:09 71-76 H5 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the
04:45 71-78 H 7 paint)

-- ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

04:34 FOUL by TRICE,TRAYTON
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 04:34 72-78 H©6
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 04:34 73-78 H5
04:22 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by TRICE,TRAYTON
04:15 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
== REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JORDAN
04:06 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
04:04 FOUL by TRICE,TRAYTON
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 04:04 74-78 H4
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 04:04 75-78 H3

03:48 75-81 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,NICK 03:27
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,NICK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JAY 03:16
- REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
FOUL by WATTS,NICK 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by TURNER,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 MISS FT by TURNER,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,NICK --
03:06 FOUL by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by DILLON,SEAN 03:06 76-81 H5
MISS FT by DILLON,SEAN 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
02:45 76-83 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SMITH,RYAN 02:33
02:19 MISS 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RYAN 02:07
REBOUND OFF by BILINSKY,ADAM --

02:04 FOUL by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by BILINSKY,ADAM 02:04 77-83 H©6
SUB OUT by WATTS,NICK 02:04
SUB IN by CUGINI,VINNIE 02:04
GOOD FT by BILINSKY,ADAM 02:04 78-83 HS5
01:45 78-85 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by BILINSKY,ADAM 01:45
01:45 MISS FT by TRICE, TRAYTON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,JAY(in the paint) 01:29 80-85 HS5
01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:56 MISS 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

o REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JUSTIN
FOUL by CUGINI,VINNIE 00:46
00:46 80-86 H6 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JAYLIN
00:46 SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON



00:46 SUB IN by SCRUGGS, TI
00:46 80-87 H7 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

00:42 FOUL by MOORE,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by CUGINI,VINNIE 00:42 81-87 H6
00:42 SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,TI
00:42 SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON
MISS FT by CUGINI,VINNIE 00:42
REBOUND OFF by BILINSKY,ADAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,JAY 00:37 84-87 H3
ASSIST by DILLON,SEAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
00:29 TURNOVER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
00:29 SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON
00:29 SUB IN by SCRUGGS, TI
SUB OUT by CUGINI,VINNIE 00:29
SUB IN by WATTS,NICK 00:29
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,SEAN 00:16
= REBOUND DEF by SCRUGGS, TI
FOUL by SMITH,RYAN 00:13
SUB OUT by SMITH,RYAN 00:13
SUB IN by CUGINI,VINNIE 00:13
00:13 84-88 H4 GOOD FT by SCRUGGS,TI
SUB OUT by WATTS,NICK 00:13
SUB IN by KROMKA,WILL 00:13
00:13 MISS FT by SCRUGGS, TI
REBOUND DEF by BILINSKY,ADAM =
MISS 3PTR by KROMKA,WILL 00:06
GOOD TIPIN by BILINSKY,ADAM(in the paint) 00:02 86-88 H?2
REBOUND OFF by BILINSKY,ADAM --
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by SCRUGGS,TI
00:01 SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA
FOUL by BILINSKY,ADAM 00:00
SUB OUT by BILINSKY,ADAM 00:00
SUB IN by WATTS,NICK 00:00

00:00 86-89 H3 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN

00:00 86-90 H4 GOOD FT by MOORE,JUSTIN

00:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JAYLIN

00:00 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON
TURNOVER by DILLON,SEAN 00:00



